

Basketball BC Insurance Opt-Out & Indemnity Agreement

Club Name	
Name of Authorized Club Representative	
Position/Title	
Email	
Phone Number	

As part of Club Membership with Basketball BC, the undersigned Club confirms that it **is not** utilizing the insurance coverage provided through Basketball BC's membership program.

By signing this document, the Member Club acknowledges and agrees to the following:

1. Opting Out of Coverage

The Club affirms that it has secured its own insurance coverage and will not rely on any general liability, accident, or other insurance coverage provided by Basketball BC or its insurance provider.

2. Assumption of Risk

The Club accepts full responsibility for any and all risks associated with its operations, including but not limited to practices, games, tournaments, camps, events, and other basketball-related activities.

3. Indemnification

The Club agrees to **indemnify, defend, and hold harmless Basketball BC**, its directors, officers, employees, volunteers, and its insurance provider(s) from any and all claims, demands, losses, damages, actions, or causes of action arising out of or connected with the Club's activities, including legal costs on a full indemnity basis.

4. Proof of Insurance (Optional but Recommended)

□ Attached is a Certificate of Insurance showing current valid coverage for the Club and its participants.

Signature of Club Representative	
Date	
Basketball BC Representative (if applicable)	
Date	

PLEASE EMAIL COMPLETED AGREEMENT TO clubs@basketball.bc.ca.